
 

  

 
 

Event Date Week 

Last date of payment for the rest of the amount of Batch 123 to 192 September 30 (Monday)  

ULAB Foundation Day    October 1  

Classes Commence (Grad) October 4 (Friday)  

*Holiday – Durga Puja October 6- 8   

Classes Commence (UG) October 9 (Wednesday) Week 1 

Last date to submit Course Waiver / Transfer Application (Grad) October 9 (Wed)  

Last date for add/drop of courses (Grad) October 10 (Thursday)  

Last date of registration with late fine (Grad) October 10 (Thursday)  

Orientation (UG) October 10 (Thursday)  

Last date for add/drop of courses (UG) October 15 (Tuesday) Week 2 

Last date of Grades Change October 16 (Wednesday)  

Last date of registration closes with late fine (UG) October 17 (Thursday) 
 

Student Advising Week  October 27 – 30 (Sun- Wed) Week 4 

Jail Killing Day November 3 (Sunday) 
 

Request from DA to HoDs for finalizing course list for Spring’20 November 6 (Wed) Week 5 

Question Papers of Mid-term to Head of the Department November 6 (Wed) 
 

Last date to drop a course/semester with 30% tuition fees (Grad) November 6 (Wed) 
 

Club Day and Nobanno Utshab November 7 (Thursday) 
 

*Holiday - Eid-e-Miladunnabi November 10 (Sunday) 
 

Last date of withdrawn courses/term with the payment of 60% (UG) November 13 (Wed) 
 

Finalizing the course list and Faculty allocation for Spring’20 November 13 
 

Mid-term Exams (Grad) Nov 15 – 20 (Fri-Wed) Week 7 

Mid-term Exams (UG) Nov 17 -21 (Sun-Thurs) Week 7 

Last date to drop a course/semester with 50% tuition fees (Grad) December 1 (Sunday) 
 

*Holiday - Victory Day  December 16 (Monday) 
 

Last date of payment Tk. 20000/- as tuition fees for Batch 123 to 193 (UG) December 17 Week 11 

Last date of payment Tk. 10000/- as tuition fees for Batch 123 to 193(Grad) December 17 
 

Last date of withdrawn courses/term with the payment of 100% (UG) December 18 (Wed) 
 

Last date to drop a course/semester with 100% tuition fees (Grad) December 18 (Wed) 
 

Pre-Registration for Spring’20 (Grad) December 19 (Thursday) 
 

Pre-Registration for Spring’20 (UG) December 19,21 26 (Thu, Sat &Thu)  Week 11& 12 

Question Papers of Final exam to HoD December 24 
 

*Holiday - Christmas Day Dec 25 (Wednesday) 
 

Last Class (Grad) Jan 1 (Wed) Week 13 

Last Class (UG)  Jan 2 (Thursday) Week 13 

Final Exam (Grad) Jan 3 -8 (Fri –Wed) Week 14 

Final Exam (UG) Jan 7-16 (Tuesday –Thursday) Week 14 &15 

Grades due at the Registrar’s Office & End of Fall’19 Term Jan 21, 2020 (Tuesday) Week 16 

Result Publication Jan 27, 2020 (Monday)  

Classes commence for Spring 2020 (Grad) Feb 7, 2020 (Friday)  

Classes commence for Spring 2020 (UG) Feb 9, 2020 (Sunday)  
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